JAN. 30. 2002- 5:45PMLADAS & PARRY	L. A NO. 7294P. 2				
FORM PTO-1618A Expirer 06/20/00 OHAB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Congnercy Patent and Visdemark Office TRADEMARK				
	1				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year.				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel# Frame#	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark Wadditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name FILA SPORT S.P.A.	111-16-2001				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organize	ition Italy				
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name FILA NEDERLAND B.V.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (Fine 1) Prof. Bavinklaan 5					
Address (Gne 2)					
Address (See 3) AT Amstelveen	Netherlands 1183				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If focument to be recorded is an				
X Corporation Association Association Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Netherlands					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public barden reporting for this collection of information is equivated to invesse approximately 38 minutes per correct Short to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and partners that mended to complete the Correct Short Land comments approximately 38 minutes to the U.S. Prince and Trademark Office, Older Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2011 and to the Officer of Information and Regulatory Africa, Office of Management and England Property Reduction Project (461) 4627, Washington, D.C. 20161. "See OMB Information Collection Budget Package MES-14027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Precision, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTS TO THES ADDRESS.

Mail discussions to be accorded with consistent accorded to the con

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20211

JAN, 30, 20 FORM PTO-1		& PARRY L. A. Page 2	-	NO. 7294 P. 3
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	ind Address Fin	er for the first Rece	TRADEMARK
Name [LADAS & PARRY			
Address (line 7)	5670 Wilshire I	Boulevard		
Address (fine 2)	Súite 2100			
Address (Gn+ 1)	Los Angeles, C	alifornia 90036		
Address (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telep	hone Number ((323) 934-2300
Name	LADAS & PARRY			
Address (Gne 1)	5670 Wilshire B	oulevard		
Address (Kine 2)	Suite 2100			
Address (Rns 3)	Los Angeles, Ca	lifornia 90036		
Address (Inc. q)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attache	d conveyance docu	ment # 4
Trademark A	Application Number(Number(s)	Mark Wadditional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	<u>or t</u> he Registration Number		numbers for the same property).
Trad	emark Application Num	ber(<u>s)</u>	Registra	tion Kumber(s)
<u> </u>			1556584 20	76161
·			1518706 1 1	196746
			1739673 1	725410
Number of I	Properties Enter the	total number of proper	ties involved.	# 6
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Lister	f (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1.65
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0415				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
M.IRIS	HESS	In An	- Noas	January 30, 2002
	of Person Signing	Sign	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0548

UNITED STATES - TM APPLN.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, FILA SPORT S.P.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, located at Via Cesare Battisti, 26, Biella, Italy, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark[s] for which application(s) for registration have been filed or which have registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

AND WHEREAS, FILA NEDERLAND B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Nederland, located at Prof. Bavinklaan 5, 1183 AT Amstelveen, The Netherland, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this $\frac{16}{200}$ day of $\frac{November}{1000}$,

FILA SPORT S.P.A.

[Corporate Scal]

DR. FRANCE MANCA TIMES

In-house Course I and Manager of Legal Affairs

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
F COLOR SQUARE FILA COLOR DESIGN FILA COLOR DESIGN F COLOR SQUARE F STYLIZED IN COLOR F FILA DESIGN	1,556,584 1,518,706 1,739,673 1,196,746 1,725,410 2,076,161

UNITED STATES

IN THE MATTER OF OUR TRADEMARK(S): SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation.

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

RICHARD P. BERG

HENRY KLEIN

RICHARD JOHNSON

MAVIS S. GALLENSON

FRANCIE R. GOROWINZ

KAM C. LOUIE

M. IRIS HESS

all members of the Bar of the State of California, c/o Ladas & Parry, 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registrations and Application for Trademark Registrations:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

(Corporate Seal)

FILA NEDERLAND, B.V.

Βv

DE MICHELE SCANNAVINI

-DIRECTOR

1/ MEABLE SCAN

(Date)

Citio

Address: Prof

Prof. Bavinklaan 5 1183 AT Amstelveen The Netherland

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
F COLOR SQUARE FILA COLOR DESIGN FILA COLOR DESIGN F COLOR SQUARE F STYLIZED IN COLOR F FILA DESIGN	1,556,584 1,518,706 1,739,673 1,196,746 1,725,410 2,076,161